Cable Runway, Tubular Stringers and Rungs, 11/2”
Stringer Height, Individually Boxed
SB-17U-XX-B FB, SB-17U-XX-B TG, SB-17U-XX-B CW
PRODUCT BULLETIN
cooperbline.com
Cable Runway, Tubular Stringers and Rungs, 11/2”
Stringer Height, Individually Boxed
SB-17U-XX-B FB, SB-17U-XX-B TG,

uniformly distributed load of [149, 95, 66, 49, 37] lbs./ft. on a [4, 5, 6, 7, 8] foot support span with a safety factor of 1.5
when supported as a simple span. Load and safety factors specified are applicable to both side rails and rung
capacities. Cable runway shall be UL classified for suitability as an equipment grounding conductor. Cable runway shall
be individually boxed in a protective cardboard carton that is suitable for parcel shipment.
Part Numbers
Overall Width Finish Part Number UPC Number
4" (101.6 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-04-B FB 79903832430
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-04-B TG 79903832431
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-04-B CW 79903832522
6" (152.4 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-06-B FB 79903817637
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-06-B TG 79903817642
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-06-B CW 79903832523
9" (228.6 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-09-B FB 79903817262
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-09-B TG 79903817264
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-09-B CW 79903832524
12" (304.8 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-12-B FB 79903832355
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-12-B TG 79903817269
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-12-B CW 79903832525
15" (381.0 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-15-B FB 79903825238
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-15-B TG 79903817061
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-15-B CW 79903832526
18" (457.2 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-18-B FB 79903817060
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-18-B TG 79903817274
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-18-B CW 79903832527
24" (609.6 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-24-B FB 79903817638
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-24-B TG 79903817276
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-24-B CW 79903832529
30" (762.0 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-30-B FB 79903832532
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-30-B TG 79903832533
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-30-B CW 79903832530
36" (914.4 mm) Flat Black Powder Coat SB-17U-36-B FB 79903832534
Telco Gray Power Coat SB-17U-36-B TG 79903832535
Computer White Powder Coat SB-17U-36-B CW 79903832531
PRODUCT BULLETIN
cooperbline.com